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There came for consideration of the Mayor and Members of the Council of the City of Gautier,
Mississippi, the following:

ORDER NUMBER 288-2013

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by the Mayor and Members of the Council of the City of
Gautier, Mississippi, that the Privilege License Report for October 2013 is hereby received.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the City Manager or City Clerk is authorized to execute
any and all documents necessary.

Motion was made by Councilman Vaughan, seconded by Councilwoman Martin and the
following vote was recorded:

AYES: Gordon Gollott
Mary Martin
Johnny Jones
Hurley Ray Guillotte
Casey Vaughan
Rusty Anderson
Adam Colledge

NAYS: None

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and Members of the Council of the City of
Gautier, Mississippi, at the meeting November 19, 2013.
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Acct.
879
782
532
42
306

941
*1233
14

64
524
1011
1176
389

20
876
25

62
1184
*1234
878

32
52
54
1185
50
1012
*1235
59
868
511
61
63
26
39

*1236
*1237
936
27
1022
1022
*1238

License #
2014-10-0003835
2014-07-0003836
2014-09-0003837
2014-10-0003838
2014-07-0003839
2014-10-0003840
2014-10-0003841
2014-10-0003842
2014-10-0003843
2014-10-0003844
2014-09-0003845
2014-09-0003846
2014-10-0003847
2014-04-0003848
2014-10-0003849
2014-10-0003850
2014-10-0003851
2014-10-0003852
2014-10-0003853
2014-10-0003854
2014-10-0003855
2014-10-0003856
2014-10-0003857
2014-10-0003858
2014-10-0003859
2014-10-0003860
2014-10-0003861
2014-10-0003862
2014-09-0003863
2014-10-0003864
2014-10-0003865
2014-09-0003866
2014-09-0003867
2014-10-0003868
2014-10-0003869
2014-10-0003870
2014-10-0003871
2014-10-0003872
2014-10-0003873
2014-10-0003874
2014-09-0003875
2010-10-0003876
2013-11-0003877
2014-11-0003878
2014-11-0003879
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City of Gautier
Business Registry
Oct-13

Business Name /Owner
Hurd Realty
A+Plus Cleaning Services
O'Bryant -O'Keefe Funeral Home
Merchants & Marine Bank
Stuart's Spicy Business
Air Masters Mechanical, Inc.
Victory Chiropractic Center
New York Pizza
Doric-South Inc.
Wallace Apartments
McClure's Comfort Zone
DRM Homes, LLC
C. Adam Mitchell Insurance
Advanced Security
Coast Construction
First Federal Savings & Loan
Redbox Automated Retail
Gryphon Technologies, LC
Town & Country Vet. Hospital Inc.
Toulon Apartments
Shoe Show
Pearson Builders
Auto Truck & Trailer Parts, Inc.
Indian Point RV Resort
Singing River Grocery
Spa & Tub Manufacturing Co.
Orlando's Inc. DBA/ Aztecas
Shanghai Restaurant
Ultimate Divatude
Divine Style
Palmetto Dental Care
Cycles Plus, LLC
Primo Engineering
MHC TT Membership
Waffle House #1185
Hancock Bank
Magnolia Oaks Apartments
Burger King #9337
Flawless Fades Barbershop
A Cut Above
Heflin Ice Cream
Hardee's, #1556

$
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$
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$
$
$
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$
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Michael Martin/DBA Martin Plumbing Contractor $
Michael Martin/DBA Martin Plumbing Contractor $

Cellular Citi Inc.

New Business

Slot Amusement

Due Refund

Transient Vendor

Closed Business

Delinquent Renewals Issued

Page 89 of 93

$

Amt.
20.00
22.40
20.00
30.00
22.40

150.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
22.00
22.00
20.00
23.00
20.00
20.00
90.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
92.50
20.00
20.00
30.00
40.00
32.50
60.00
35.00
22.00
20.00
20.00
22.00
22.00

150.00
60.00
30.00
20.00
30.00
30.00
20.00
22.00
36.00
24.00
20.00
20.00

Total $  1,549.80
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There came for consideration of the Mayor and Members of the Council of the City of
Gautier, Mississippi, the following:

ORDER NUMBER 289-2013

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by the Mayor and Members of the Council of the City of
Gautier, Mississippi, that the Minutes from Regular Council Meeting held November 5th are
hereby approved.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the City Manager or City Clerk is authorized to execute
any and all documents necessary.

Motion was made by Councilman Vaughan, seconded by Councilwoman Martin and the
following vote was recorded:

AYES: Gordon Gollott
Mary Martin
Johnny Jones
Hurley Ray Guillotte
Casey Vaughan
Rusty Anderson
Adam Colledge

NAYS: None

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

PASSED AND ADOPTED by Mayor and Members of the Council of the City of Gautier,
Mississippi, at the meeting of November 19, 2013.
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There came for consideration of the Mayor and Members of the Council of the City of
Gautier, Mississippi, the following:

ORDER NUMBER 290-2013

WHEREAS, the City will further observe Friday, November 29, 2013 as a Thanksgiving
holiday and the City desires that all of the employees receive benefits for this holiday.

NOW, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Gautier,
Mississippi, as follows, to-wit:

1. All employees who normally work a 40 hour week shall have the above listed
days off with no reduction in pay. Any 40 hour per week employee who is
required to work on one of the days listed above shall receive straight time pay
for each hour actually worked in addition to their regular pay.

2. Police Department employees who normally work shifts (168 hours in a 28 day
cycle) shall receive eight (8) hours straight time pay in addition to their normal
pay for each of the days set out above.

3. Fire Department Personnel who normally work shifts shall be paid per the terms
of their contract.

ORDERED this the 19th day of November, 2013.

Motion made by Councilman Vaughan, seconded by Councilwoman Martin and the
following vote was recorded:

AYES: Gordon Gollott
Mary Martin
Johnny Jones
Hurley Ray Guillotte
Casey Vaughan
Rusty Anderson
Adam Colledge

NAYS: None

MAYOR
ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and Members of the Council of the City of
Gautier, Mississippi, at the meeting of November 19, 2013.
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PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, pursuant to Miss. Code Ann. Section 3-3-7, Thanksgiving Day,
Christmas Day and New Year’s Day are declared legal holidays in the State of
Mississippi; and

WHEREAS, during the Thanksgiving holiday and Christmas and New Year’s
season, many state employees will spend time with their families in Mississippi and in
other states;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Phil Bryant, Governor of the State of Mississippi,
pursuant to the authority vested in me under the Constitution of the State of Mississippi
and applicable statutes of the State of Mississippi, do hereby authorize the closing of all
offices of the State of Mississippi on Thursday, November 28, 2013, in observance of
THANKSGIVING DAY; on Wednesday, December 25, 2013, in observance of
CHRISTMAS DAY; and on Wednesday, January 1, 2014, in observance of NEW
YEAR’S DAY.

IN ADDITION, I hereby authorize the executive officers of all state agencies, in
their discretion after considering the interests of the people of the State of Mississippi and
the staffing needs of their respective agencies, to close all offices of the State of
Mississippi on Friday, November 29, 2013, in further observance of the Thanksgiving
holiday and on Tuesday, December 24, 2013, in further observance of Christmas; and to

staff their respective agencies as needed during the Thanksgiving holiday and Christmas
season.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set
my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State

o ."r"”’”’””' ] of Mississippi to be affixed.
o TBE ST, '

‘\“ Q‘\: g7 s = : -

Sl SSTES O DONE in the City of Jackson, on the 21st day of
§ é; \“ d \z’i October in the year of our Lord, two thousand
SE;: 3 3 '\.\\gaﬁ and thirteen, and of the Independence of the
%&3{‘,: «3 gs United States of America, the two hundred and
TAN ) & thirty-eighth.
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PHIL BRYANT
GOVERNOR
BY THE GOVERNOR

0 Dk Nowac .

C. DELBERT HOSEMANN, JR.
SECRETARY OF STATE
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Motion was made by Councilwoman Martin to give City Manager authorization to contact
legislators to ask for support for the Citizens for Economic Development Act. Motion
was seconded by Councilman Vaughan and unanimously carried.

Motion was made by Councilwoman Martin to adjourn the meeting until December 3,
2013 at 6:30 PM. Motion was seconded by Councilman Vaughan and unanimously
carried.

APPROVED BY:

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

Submitted for approval of the Mayor and Members of the Council of the City of Gautier,
Mississippi at the meeting of December 3, 2013.
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